



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 938/2026, CM APPL. 4600/2026 and CM APPL. 4601/2026

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh Adv

versus

SEHDEV & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. List on 05.02.2026, when connected matters are pending.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/sp/ra