



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 938/2026 and CM APPL. 27299/2026
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SEHDEV & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Mittal and Ms.
Dhanya Visweswaran, Advs.
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

REVIEW PET. 195/2026 [Review of judgment dated 20.03.2026]

1. By way of the present Review Petition, the Respondent No.1 seeks review of the judgment dated 20.03.2026 passed by this Court in W.P.(C) 938/2026.

2. A batch of Writ Petitions was decided by an elaborate judgment passed on 20.03.2026. The review of the same has been sought by the Applicant/Respondent No.1. Under the garb of review, rehearing of the W.P.(C) 938/2026 is not permissible.

3. Keeping in view the aforesaid position, the present Review Petition is dismissed. Pending application, if any, also stands closed.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 24, 2026

s.godara/kb